R= TR B B = U, TR

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPOR&E’&?N&PMMISSION

AZ CORP Cp
COMMISSIONERS DOCKE T Cg; f“r T!FSES;-OH} Aﬁzona Corporation Commission
TOM FORESE — Chairman W HY-2 P 2 33 DOCKETED
BOB BURNS '
DOUG LITTLE MAY 2 2017
ANDY TOBIN
BOYD W. DUNN DOCKETED BY
IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF DOCKET NO. T-20664A-17-0013
TRACFONE WIRELESS, INC. TO EXPAND ITS
ELIGIBLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CARRIER PROCEDURAL ORDER
DESIGNATION IN THE STATE OF ARIZONA TO APPROVING CONSENT TO EMAIL
INCLUDE TRIBAL LANDS. SERVICE
BY THE COMMISSION:

TracFone Wireless, Inc., d/b/a Safelink Wireless (“TracFone”) filed a Consent to Email Service
in this docket on May 1, 2017, and sent an email to the Hearing Division from its designated email
address on the same date.

Because TracFone has now completed all of the steps for approval of Consent to Email Service
in this docket, it is appropriate at this time to approve TracFone’s Consent to Email Service.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that TracFone Wireless, Inc., d/b/a Safelink Wireless’
consent to receive service of all filings in this docket, including all filings by other parties (including
Commission Staff), all Procedural Orders and Recommended Opinions and Orders/Recommended
Orders issued by the Commission’s Hearing Division, and all filings made by a Commissioner or the
Commission’s Executive Director, via email sent to TracFone Wireless, Inc., d/b/a Safelink
Wireless’ designated email address rather than via U.S. Mail, are hereby approved.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that each party or prospective party shall refer to the Procedural
Order Regarding Consent to Email Service issued in this matter on January 20, 2017, for additional
information regarding the process to consent to service by email. Information regarding Consent to
Email Service is also available on the Commission’s website (www.azcc.gov) by clicking on “Email

Service Consent.”

$:\YKinsey\POs\PO Telecom\170013PO6ApprovesEmail.docx 1




DOCKET NO. T-20664A-17-0013

[am—

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Administrative Law Judge may rescind, alter, amend, or
waive any portion of this Procedural Order either by subsequent Procedural Order or by ruling at
hearing.

DATED thl O\ day of May, 2017.

D3 s o

TTE B. KINSEY
[NISTRATIVE LAW JUDG

(=R - E s I = S 7, . L B oS ]

NN [ I N T N N G T S N N T S e S T T e e e S
Wﬂgmbuuﬁc@mﬂc\mbmmi—‘c




th B W M

R =R SR B =)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DOCKET NO. T-20664A-17-0013

On this [0 “* kclay of May, 2017, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a Procedural
Order Approving Consent to Email Service, and copies of the foregoing were mailed on behalf of the
Hearing Division to the following who have not consented to email service. On this date or as soon as
possible thereafter, the Commission’s eDocket program will automatically email a link to the foregoing

to the following who have consented to email service.

Timothy B. Shaffery

SMITH BAGLEY, INC.

dba Cellular One of North East Arizona

1500 S. White Mountain Road

Show Low, AZ 85901

Attorneys for Smith Bagley, Inc., d/b/a Cellular
One of North East Arizona

David LaFuria

LUKAS, LAFURIA, GUTIERREZ & SACHS,
LLP

8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 1200

Tysons, VA 22102

Attorneys for Smith Bagley, Inc., d/b/a Cellular
One of North East Arizona

Craig A. Marks

CRAIG A. MARKS, PLC

10645 N Tatum Blvd., Ste 200-676
Phoenix, Arizona 85028

Attorneys for Arizona Local Exchange
Carriers Association

Craig. Marks(@azbar.org

Consented to Service by Email

Jennifer Cummins Rethemeier
GREENBERGTRAURIG

2375 East Camelback Road, Suite 700
Phoenix, Arizona 85016

Attorneys for TracFone Wireless, Inc.
rethemeierj@gtlaw.com
mercerdm{@etlaw.com
brecherm/@gtlaw.com

Consented to Service by Email

o 1L

Staci Antrim
Assistant to Yvette B. Kinsey

Joan S. Burke

LAW OFFICE OF JOAN S. BURKE, PC
1650 North First Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85003

Attorney for Gila River Telecommunications,
Inc. and

Smith Bagley, Inc., d/b/a Cellular One of
North East Arizona

joan(jsburkelaw.com

Consented to Service by Email

Timothy Berg

Theresa Dwyer

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

2394 East Camelback Road, Suite 600
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429

Attorneys for TracFone Wireless, Inc. d/b/a
Safelink Wireless

thergi@ felaw.com

tdwverfafclaw.com

Consented to Service by Email

Andy Kvesic, Director

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Attorneys for Ultilities Division
LegalDiviwazcc.gov
utildivservicebyemail{wazcc.gov

Consented to Service by Email

COASH & COASH, INC.

Court Reporting, Video and
Videoconferencing

1802 North 7™ Street

Phoenix, AZ 85006

Not a party, mailed as a courtesy




