

1 2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

COMMISSIONERS

BOYD W. DUNN

TOM FORESE – Chairman **BOB BURNS** DOUG LITTLE ANDY TOBIN

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION AZ CORP COMMISSION DOCKET CONTROL 4

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

2011 MAY -2 P 2: 33

2 2017 MAY

DOCKETED BY

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF

TRACFONE WIRELESS, INC. TO EXPAND ITS ELIGIBLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CARRIER DESIGNATION IN THE STATE OF ARIZONA TO INCLUDE TRIBAL LANDS.

DOCKET NO. T-20664A-17-0013

PROCEDURAL ORDER APPROVING CONSENT TO EMAIL SERVICE

BY THE COMMISSION:

TracFone Wireless, Inc., d/b/a Safelink Wireless ("TracFone") filed a Consent to Email Service in this docket on May 1, 2017, and sent an email to the Hearing Division from its designated email address on the same date.

Because TracFone has now completed all of the steps for approval of Consent to Email Service in this docket, it is appropriate at this time to approve TracFone's Consent to Email Service.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that TracFone Wireless, Inc., d/b/a Safelink Wireless' consent to receive service of all filings in this docket, including all filings by other parties (including Commission Staff), all Procedural Orders and Recommended Opinions and Orders/Recommended Orders issued by the Commission's Hearing Division, and all filings made by a Commissioner or the Commission's Executive Director, via email sent to TracFone Wireless, Inc., d/b/a Safelink Wireless' designated email address rather than via U.S. Mail, are hereby approved.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that each party or prospective party shall refer to the Procedural Order Regarding Consent to Email Service issued in this matter on January 20, 2017, for additional information regarding the process to consent to service by email. Information regarding Consent to Email Service is also available on the Commission's website (www.azcc.gov) by clicking on "Email Service Consent."

27

26

28

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Administrative Law Judge may rescind, alter, amend, or waive any portion of this Procedural Order either by subsequent Procedural Order or by ruling at hearing.

DATED this day of May, 2017.

YVETTE B. KINSEY

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

1	On this Quantum day of May, 2017, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a <u>Procedural Order Approving Consent to Email Service</u> , and copies of the foregoing were mailed on behalf of the	
2	Hearing Division to the following who have not consented to email service. On this date or as soon as	
957	possible thereafter, the Commission's eDocket program	
3	to the following who have consented to email service	
4	Timothy B. Shaffery	Joan S. Burke
5	SMITH BAGLEY, INC.	LAW OFFICE OF JOAN S. BURKE, PC
	dba Cellular One of North East Arizona 1500 S. White Mountain Road	1650 North First Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85003
6	Show Low, AZ 85901	Attorney for Gila River Telecommunications,
7	Attorneys for Smith Bagley, Inc., d/b/a Cellular	Inc. and
8	One of North East Arizona	Smith Bagley, Inc., d/b/a Cellular One of
	David LaFuria	North East Arizona joan@jsburkelaw.com
9	LUKAS, LAFURIA, GUTIERREZ & SACHS,	Consented to Service by Email
10	LLP	
11	8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 1200 Tysons, VA 22102	Timothy Berg Theresa Dwyer
11	Attorneys for Smith Bagley, Inc., d/b/a Cellular	FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
12	One of North East Arizona	2394 East Camelback Road, Suite 600
13	i i kalimur (i - ura melli - i kat a kalimbili shasir di nakebaga uleri nguat	Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429
13	Craig A. Marks	Attorneys for TracFone Wireless, Inc. d/b/a
14	CRAIG A. MARKS, PLC	Safelink Wireless
15	10645 N Tatum Blvd., Ste 200-676	tberg@fclaw.com
15	Phoenix, Arizona 85028	tdwyer@fclaw.com Consented to Service by Email
16	Attorneys for Arizona Local Exchange Carriers Association	Consented to Service by Eman
17	Craig.Marks@azbar.org	Andy Kvesic, Director
17	Consented to Service by Email	Legal Division ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
18	I	1200 West Washington Street
19	Jennifer Cummins Rethemeier GREENBERGTRAURIG	Phoenix, AZ 85007 Attorneys for Utilities Division
	2375 East Camelback Road, Suite 700	LegalDiv@azec.gov
20	Phoenix, Arizona 85016	utildivservicebyemail@azcc.gov
21	Attorneys for TracFone Wireless, Inc.	Consented to Service by Email
22	rethemeierj@gtlaw.com mercerdm@gtlaw.com	COASH & COASH, INC.
22	brecherm@gtlaw.com	Court Reporting, Video and Videoconferencing
23	Consented to Service by Email	1802 North 7 th Street
24		Phoenix, AZ 85006
49594		Not a party, mailed as a courtesy
25	0101	
26	By:	
27	Staci Antrim Assistant to Yvette B. Kinsey	